Agenda

Lisle Township

Special Meeting

Location: Lisle Township Board Room: 4711 Indiana Ave., Lisle, in Lisle Township

7:00 PM, May 3, 2023

The May 3, 2023 Lisle Township Special Board Meeting is open to both employees and to the public. There are two ways to participate: in-person or by audio /video conference.

The in-person Board Meeting will be at the Lisle Township Offices at 4711 Indiana Avenue, Lisle, IL in the Board Room.

The Zoom link for remote attendance is:

https://us02web.zoom.us/meeting/register/tZwrc-uorzMjG92vRp7Wmu_dev0_h-wa1cdM Public comments are welcome via this link: https://bit.ly/05-03-23-public-comment

- 1. Call Meeting to Order
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance
- 3. Roll Call
- 4. Public Comment
- 5. Discussion and possible action regarding naming Finance Committee members
- 6. Discussion and possible action regarding selecting the Finance Committee chairperson
- 7. Discussion and possible action regarding establishing Finance Committee rules
- 8. Discussion and possible action regarding establishing future goals and timelines of the Finance

Committee

- 6. Elected Official Comments
- 7. Executive Session (if needed)
- 8. Adjournment

People with disabilities are welcome at the Board Meetings. The Lisle Township office is wheelchair accessible.